

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 22 OF 2026**

Kirankumar Murlidhar More ... Petitioner  
Vs.  
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ... Respondents

-----

Mr. Kirankumar M. More, Petitioner, present party in-person.  
Mr. Anand Subhash Shalgaonkar, APP, for the Respondent-State.

-----

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.**  
**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026.**

Digitally  
signed by  
SHANTANU  
SHANKARSA  
DHUDUM  
Date:  
2026.01.29  
19:35:57  
+0530

**P.C.**

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 26<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.
3. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of the Respondent – State.

**(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)**